

MEMORANDUM

Agenda Item 15(B)1

TO: Honorable Chairman Jose "Pepe" Diaz and

Members, Board of County Commissioners

SUBJECT: Proposed Public

DATE:

Hearing

June 1, 2022

Dates for Ordinances Submitted for First

Reading

on June 1, 2022

FROM: Honorable Harvey Ruvin, Clerk

Circuit and County Courts

Dasa Prura

Basia Pruna, Director

Clerk of the Board Division

It is proposed that public hearings for ordinances submitted for first reading be set as follows: *

Board of County Commissioners ("BCC") Meeting - Thursday, July 7, 2022, 9:30 a.m.

4D ORDINANCE CREATING AND ESTABLISHING A SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT IN MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, GENERALLY BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY THEORETICAL SW 110 STREET, ON THE EAST BY SW 90 AVENUE, ON THE SOUTH BY SW 112 STREET (KILLIAN DRIVE / STATE ROAD NO. 990), AND ON THE WEST BY SW 92 AVENUE, KNOWN AND DESCRIBED AS BROWN ESTATES STREET LIGHTING SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT; IDENTIFYING SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED; AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE COUNTY MAYOR OR COUNTY MAYOR'S DESIGNEE TO PROVIDE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF STREETLIGHTS; APPROVING A STREET LIGHTING AGREEMENT WITH FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY MAYOR OR COUNTY MAYOR'S DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT; WAIVING PROVISIONS OF RESOLUTION NO. R-130-06; AND PROVIDING EXCLUSION FROM THE CODE AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE

4E ORDINANCE APPROVING, ADOPTING AND RATIFYING NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENT ROLLS, RATES AND ASSESSMENTS FOR CERTAIN STREET LIGHTING SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS IN MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING OCTOBER 1, 2022 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2023; AND PROVIDING SEVERABILITY, EXCLUSION FROM THE CODE AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE

4F ORDINANCE APPROVING, ADOPTING AND RATIFYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT RATES FOR CERTAIN SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS IN MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA FOR RATES DECREASING OR REMAINING FLAT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING OCTOBER 1, 2022 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2023; AND PROVIDING SEVERABILITY, EXCLUSION FROM THE CODE AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE

Honorable Chairman Jose "Pepe" Diaz and Members, Board of County Commissioners June 1, 2022

Page | 2

Board of County Commissioners ("BCC") Meeting - Thursday, July 7, 2022, 9:30 a.m. (Cont.)

4G ORDINANCE APPROVING, ADOPTING AND RATIFYING NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENT ROLLS, RATES AND ASSESSMENTS FOR 11 CERTAIN SECURITY GUARD SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS IN MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING OCTOBER 1, 2022 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2023; AND PROVIDING SEVERABILITY, EXCLUSION FROM THE CODE AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE

4H ORDINANCE APPROVING, ADOPTING AND RATIFYING NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENT ROLLS, RATES AND ASSESSMENTS FOR CERTAIN NEWLY ACTIVE STREET LIGHTING SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS IN MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING OCTOBER 1, 2022 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2023; AND PROVIDING SEVERABILITY, EXCLUSION FROM THE CODE AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE

4I **ORDINANCE** APPROVING, **ADOPTING AND RATIFYING NON-AD** VALOREM ASSESSMENT ROLLS. **RATES** AND **ASSESSMENTS FOR** EIGHT CERTAIN MULTIPURPOSE **MAINTENANCE SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS** IN MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING 2022 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2023; AND **PROVIDING** SEVERABILITY. EXCLUSION FROM THE CODE AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE

Public Housing and Community Services Committee ("PHCS") Meeting - Thursday, July 14, 2022, 9:00 a.m.

4A ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE MIAMI-DADE COUNTY INTERFAITH ADVISORY BOARD; CREATING SECTION 2-227 OF THE CODE OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA; ESTABLISHING THE INTERFAITH ADVISORY BOARD TRUST FUND; PROVIDING SEVERABILITY, INCLUSION IN THE CODE, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE

Community Safety and Security Committee ("CSSC") Meeting - Thursday, July 14, 2022, 12:00 p.m.

4C ORDINANCE RELATING TO EXISTING BUILDINGS AND UNSAFE STRUCTURES; AMENDING CHAPTER 8 OF THE CODE OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA; REQUIRING NOTICES OF UNSAFE BUILDINGS TO BE IN ENGLISH, SPANISH, AND HAITIAN CREOLE; PROVIDING SEVERABILITY, INCLUSION IN THE CODE, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE

(6WKS/4WKS)

Honorable Chairman Jose "Pepe" Diaz and Members, Board of County Commissioners June 1, 2022

Page | 3

Board of County Commissioners ("BCC") Meeting - Tuesday, July 19, 2022, 9:30 a.m.

4B ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE RAPID TRANSIT SYSTEM-DEVELOPMENT ZONE IN THE INCORPORATED AND UNINCORPORATED AREAS; AMENDING CHAPTER 33C CODE OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA ("CODE"); PROVIDING FOR EXPANSION OF THE RAPID TRANSIT ZONE TO INCLUDE ALL METRORAIL **CORRIDORS** NOT ALREADY **INCORPORATED** THEREIN, THE **PALMETTO** METRORAIL STATION. THE MIAMI INTERMODAL CENTER. THE SOUTH DADE TRANSITWAY, ALL PLANNED SMART **PLAN** CORRIDORS, **AND COUNTY-OWNED AND** PRIVATE PROPERTIES **ADJACENT** OR THERETO; PROVIDING APPLICABILITY TO INCORPORATED AREAS; REVISING PERMITTED USES IN THE RAPID TRANSIT ZONE ("RTZ") DISTRICT TO PERMIT **SUPPORT ADDITIONAL** RECREATIONAL **AND FACILITY** USES FACILITIES: **CREATING STANDARD MICROMOBILITY** PROCEDURES SECTION TO CONSOLIDATE PROVISIONS THAT ARE COMMON TO ALL SUBZONES AND **NON-METRORAIL DEVELOPMENT** AREAS: **CREATING SMART CORRIDOR SUBZONE** AND **PALMETTO STATION SUBZONE** OF THE RTZDISTRICT **REGULATORY** SITE **PLAN** AND PROVIDING USES, FRAMEWORK, **REVIEW** STANDARDS. **AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING** APPROVAL: REVISING REOUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO WORKFORCE HOUSING UNITS: AMENDING PROCEDURES FOR OTHER SUBZONES AND **NON-METRORAIL** DEVELOPMENT **AREAS BASED** ON **NEW** STANDARD PROCEDURES SECTION; REVISING **GOVERNMENT** CENTER **SUBZONE** DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS REGARDING SETBACKS; PROVIDING FOR ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW OF TAKINGS AND VESTED RIGHTS CLAIMS BASED ON APPLICATION OF CHAPTER 33C; RENUMBERING SECTION 33C-13, GOVERNING SIGNS, AS SECTION 33C-3.2; AMENDING SECTION 33-314: REVISING **COUNTY COMMISSION JURISDICTION APPLICATIONS PURSUANT** TO **CHAPTER** 33C: **MAKING TECHNICAL** CHANGES: PROVIDING SEVERABILITY, INCLUSION IN THE CODE, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE

(6WKS/4WKS)

BCC - Comprehensive Development Master Plan ("CDMP") Meeting - Wednesday, July 20, 2022, 9:30 a.m.

4J ORDINANCE RELATING TO MIAMI-DADE COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT MASTER PLAN; PROVIDING DISPOSITION OF APPLICATION NO. CDMP20210015, LOCATED AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SW 232 STREET AND SW 132 AVENUE, FILED BY LENNAR HOMES, LLC, IN THE OCTOBER 2021 CYCLE OF APPLICATIONS TO AMEND THE COUNTY'S COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT MASTER PLAN; PROVIDING SEVERABILITY, EXCLUSION FROM THE CODE, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE

Honorable Chairman Jose "Pepe" Diaz and Members, Board of County Commissioners June 1, 2022

BCC - Comprehensive Development Master Plan ("CDMP") Meeting - Wednesday, July 20, 2022, 9:30 a.m.(Cont.)

ORDINANCE RELATING TO **MIAMI-DADE COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE** DEVELOPMENT MASTER PLAN; PROVIDING DISPOSITION OF APPLICATION NO. CDMP20210016, LOCATED BETWEEN SW 161 STREET AND THEORETICAL SW 164 STREET AND BETWEEN SW 147 AVENUE AND SW 149 AVENUE, FILED BY LENNAR HOMES, LLC, IN THE OCTOBER 2021 CYCLE OF APPLICATIONS TO AMEND THE COUNTY'S **COMPREHENSIVE** DEVELOPMENT **MASTER** PLAN; **PROVIDING** SEVERABILITY, EXCLUSION FROM THE CODE, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE

^{*} or such other time and place as may be set in accordance with the Rules and Procedures of the Board of County Commissioners